
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Talent by Theme Episode  
 

FALL KICK-OFF 
Tuesday, Sept 11, 2018 

 
George R.R. Martin  
Sarah Jessica Parker  
Baratunde Thurston  
Gayle King  
John Green  
Neil deGrasse Tyson  
Nicholas Sparks  
Wil Wheaton  
Devon Kennard  
Venus Williams  
Henry Louis Gates, Jr.  
Carla Hayden  
Jenna Bush Hager  
Lesley Stahl  
Chris Kluwe  
David Baldacci  
Chelsea Clinton  
Gabrielle Union  
Diane Lane  

Ming-Na Wen  
Shaquille O’Neal  
Shanna Peeples  
Jason Reynolds  
Gillian Flynn  
Diana Gabaldon  
Bill T. Jones  
Leland Melvin  
Walter Isaacson  
George Lopez  
Aline Brosh McKenna  
Lauren Graham  
Armistead Maupin  
Cynthia Nixon  
Barbara Pierce Bush  
James Patterson  
Christopher Bollen  
Parul Sehgal  
Allison Williams  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



WHO AM I?   
Tuesday, Sept 18, 2018  
George Lopez  
Joanna Rakoff  
Kevin Young  
Jason Reynolds  
Barbara Heritage  
Lauren Graham  
John Green  
Shanna Peeples  
Armistead Maupin  
Yahdon Israel  
Diane Lane  
Devon Kennard  
Joshua Rothman  
Lisa Lucas  
Jonathan Gilmore  
Barbara Bush  
Jenna Bush Hager  
Aline Brosh McKenna  
Parul Seghal  
Kevin Young  
Leland Melvin  
John Irving  
S.E. Hinton  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

HEROES   
Tuesday, Sept 25, 2018  
Seth Meyers  
Sarah Jessica Parker  
Venus Williams  
Wynton Marsalis  
George Lopez  
Ari Kohen  
Joshua Rothman  
Yahdon Israel  
Kevin Young  
Walter Isaacson  
James Patterson  
Shaquille O’Neal  
Baratunde Thurston  
Parul Seghal  
Shanna Peeples  
Carla Hayden  
Jason Reynolds  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
VILLAINS & MONSTERS 
Tuesday, Oct 2, 2018  
Gillian Flynn  
Parul Sehgal  
Lara Rutherford-Morrison  
Margaret Atwood  
Kevin Young  
Yahdon Israel  
George R.R. Martin  
Allison Williams  
Neil deGrasse Tyson  
Shanna Peeples  
Margee Kerr  
Dean Koontz  
Joshua Rothman  
Cynthia Nixon  
Barbara Heritage  
Barbara Pierce Bush  
Jenna Bush Hager  
Chelsea Clinton  
 
 
 
 

 
WHAT WE DO FOR LOVE 
Tuesday, Oct 9, 2018  
Lisa Lucas  
Gayle King  
Henry Louis Gates Jr.  
George R.R. Martin  
Parul Sehgal  
Ming-Na Wen  
John Green  
Maya Rodale  
Lauren Graham  
Baratunde Thurston  
Chelsea Clinton  
Barbara Pierce Bush  
Joshua Rothman  
Allison Williams  
Nicholas Sparks  
Gabrielle Union  
Jenna Bush Hager  
Marie Arana  
Rob Casper 
Yahdon Israel  
Shanna Peeples  
Margaret Atwood  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
OTHER WORLDS  
Tuesday, Oct 16, 2018  
Neil deGrasse Tyson  
Lesley Stahl  
Henry Louis Gates Jr.  
Baratunde Thurston  
Shanna Peeples  
Lisa Lucas  
Diana Gabaldon  
Wil Wheaton  
Diane Lane  
Leland Melvin  
Marie Arana  
George R.R. Martin  
Kevin Young  
Venus Williams  
Chris Kluwe  
Jonathan Gilmore  
 
  
NOTE: Does not include testimonials or Vox Pops from everyday Americans.  
 


